

MAYOR Oscar Leeser INTERIM

CITY MANAGER Cary Westin

CITY COUNCIL

District 1 Brian Kennedy

District 2 Alexsandra Annello

District 3 Cassandra Hernandez Isabel Salcido

District 4

Joe Molinar

District 6 Art Fierro

District 5

District 7 Henry Rivera

District 8 Chris Canales

MEDIA ADVISORY

09 / 07 / 2023

City of El Paso Announces Second Series of Solar Co-Op Partnership

City of El Paso, Solar United Neighbors (SUN), Eco El Paso, WHO:

Amanecer People's Project and Environment Advocates

WHAT: Hybrid Press Conference to announce Second Year Solar

Co-Op Partnership

WHEN: 9 a.m., Wednesday, September 13, 2023

IN-PERSON: Center for Civic Empowerment, Blue Flame Building

304 Texas Ave., 17th floor

VIRTUAL: Webex link for meeting: bit.ly/3PiUIVv

Meeting number (access code): 2494 578 6537

Meeting password: BvskJihU322

BY PHONE: 1-408-418-9388

Password: 2494 578 6537

In an effort to continue energy affordability and climate action, the City of El Paso and the nonprofit group Solar United Neighbors (SUN) will formally announce the second year of the El Paso Solar co-op to help El Pasoans go solar and install battery storage systems.

The co-op is free to join and open to homeowners and business owners in El Paso.

The co-op advances the City's Strategic Plan developed for the Regional Renewable Energy Advisory Council which includes increasing access to affordable renewable energy and to reinforce grid reliability while driving renewable industry development.

An announcement will also be made on the free information sessions available to educate the community about solar energy and the co-op.

###

